
50 

Sum available 
for the purposes 
set forth in 
Schedule. 

Limit of period 
of expenriiture, 

Preamble. 

Short title. 

IS3ue and 
application of 
£259,113. 

Appropriation 
of supplies 
£17,416,635. 

No. 19. Supply (No. 1) 1918-19. 1918. 

of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the purposes and services 
expressed in the Schedule to this Act, and the Treasurer is hereby 
authorized and empowered to issue and apply the moneys 
authorized to be issued and applied. 

3: The said sum s.hall be available to satisfy the warrants under 
the hand of the Governor-General in respect of any purposes and 
services set forth in the said Schedule. 

4. No moneys shall be expended under the authority of this Act 
after the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and 
nineteen~ 

[SCHEDULE.] 

APPROPRIATION 1917·18. 

No. 20 of 1918. 

An Act to grant and apply out of the Oonsolidated 
Revenue Fund a sum for the service of the year 
ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand 
nine hundred and eighteen and to appropriate 
the Supplies granted by the Parliament for 
such year. 

[Assented to 19th June, 1918.] 

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, 
and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of 

Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in 
the House of Representatives, as follows :-

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1917-18. 

2. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated RevellUe Fund 
and apply towards making good the supply hereby granted to 
His Maiesty for the service of the year ending the thir.tieth day 
of June One thousand nine hundred and eighteen the sum of Two 
hundred and fifty-nine thousand one hundred and thirteen pounds. 

3. All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts mentioned 
in the First Schedule to this Act out of the Consolidated Revenue 
Fund towards making good the supply granted to His Majesty 
for the services of the year ending the 30th day of June One 



1918. Appropriation lIH i-IS. No. 20. 

thousand nine hundred and eighteen, amounting as appears by the 
said Schedule in thp aggregate to the sum of Seventeen million 
four hundred and sixteen thousand six hundred. and thirty-five 
pounds, are appropriated, and shall be deemed to have beenappro­
priated as from the date of the passing of the Act No. 9 of 1917 
for the purposes and services expressed in the Second Schedule. 

FIRST SCHEDULE. 
GRAl'TS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND. 

Under Act No. 9 of 1917 
Under Act No. 11 of 1917 
Under. Act No. 38 of 1917 
Under Act No. 1 of 1918 
Under Act No. 2 of 1918 
Under Act No. 3 of 1918 
Under this Act 

£ 
750,000 

4,356,186 
3,487,200 
1,211,615 
2,284,037 
5,068,484 

259,113 

£17,416,635 

ABSTRACT OF THE SECOND SCHEDULE TO WHICH 
THIS ACT REFERS. 

--------~---------

The Parliament 
~ he Prime Minister's Department 
The lJepartmcnt of the Treasury 
The Attorney·General's Department 
The Home and Territories Department 
The Department of Defence-Military .. 
The Department of the Navy ... 
The Department of Trade and Customs 
The Department of 'Yorks and Railways 
The Postmaster-General's De~artment 
\Yar Services 

Accountant (Australian Soldiers' Repatriation Fund) 
The Treasury-Salaries of Officers engaged in work connected 

with 'Yar Precautions Act 
Australian Notes Branch 
l'itamp Printing 
Refunds of Revenue 
Advance to the Treasurer 
Northern Territory Hotels 
Cordite Factory ... 
Small Arms Factory 
Olothing :Factory 
Harness, Saddlery, and Accoutrements Factory 
Woollen Cloth Factory .. .., .. , 
Universal Military Training (Citizen Forces)-Pay 
Assistant Naval Representative in London 
Naval Dockyard 
Pennanent Force (Sea-Going)- Pay 
Citizen Naval Forces (Royal Australian Naval Ilrigadej-Pay 
Wireless 'Yorkshops 
Kalgoorlie-Port Augusta Railway 

Total 

Total. 

£ 
43,201 

183,238 
772,404 

77,130 
548,615 

1,413,2!l2 
1,482,969 

779,953 
651,148 

5,107,421 
4,648,151 

15,707,522 

320 

412 
13,304 
1,:l33 

450,000 
1,000,000 

2,400 
3,960 
2,800 
1,728 
1,202 
1,474 

100,000 
525 

15,000 
35,000 
62,750 

1,028 
15,877 

£17,416,635 

51 


